


## BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

	BRAND	TAVENERS
	PRODUCT	LICORICE ALLSORTS
	PACK FORMAT	4X3KGS
	SKU NO.	GUST001 (A85) 44000
	MANUFACTURING SITE	VICARAGE LANE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	ASSORTED LIQUORICE AND COCONUT SWEETS AND ROUND JELLY BUTTONS MADE WITH NATURAL COLOURS AND FLAVOURS. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN : UK
---------------------	---

PRODUCT NAME	LICORICE ALLSORTS
LEGAL NAME	ASSORTED LIQUORICE AND COCONUT SWEETS AND ROUND JELLY BUTTONS
INGREDIENT DECLARATION	Sugar, Sugar Cane Molasses, Wheat Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup (contains sulphites), Desiccated <b>Coconut</b> , Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, <b>Coconut</b> Oil), Corn Starch, Beef Gelatin, Water, Humectant (Glycerol), Natural Colors (Plain Caramel, Beetroot Red, Turmeric Oleoresin, Paprika Extract), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Licorice Extract, Natural Flavorings (Aniseed, Lemon, Raspberry, Vanilla, Orange), Spirulina Extract, Fruit and Vegetable Juices for Colouring, Glazing Agent (Beeswax).

NUTRITION (Typical values as supplied)	Per 100g	Per serving		Per 100g	Per serving
Energy (kJ)	1705	512	Carbohydrate (g)	84.9	25.5
Energy (kcal)	403	121	Of which sugars (g)	72.3	21.7
Fat (g)	6.0	1.8	Includes added sugar (g)	19.2	5.8
Of which saturates (g)	4.1	1.2	Fibre (AOAC) (g)	1.5	0.5
Of which monounsaturates (g)	1.3	0.4	Protein (g)	1.6	0.5
Of which polyunsaturates (g)	0.4	0.1	Sodium (mg)	12.8	3.8
Of which trans- fatty acids (g)	<0.01	0	Salt equivalent (g)	0.032	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	<0.5	0			
Vitamin A (retinol) (µg)	<60		Calcium (mg)	122	37
Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid)	<1		Iron (mg)	2.27	0.7
Vitamin D (As D3) (µg)	<1		Potassium (mg)	189	57
Serving size (g)	30 g		Determined by:	ANALYSIS	

MANDATORY ALLERGENS	Yes/No	May contain traces Yes/No	Comments
Cereals containing gluten	YES		WHEAT FLOUR
Gluten	YES		WHEAT FLOUR
Soya	NO	NO	
Peanuts	NO	NO	
Nuts	yes	NO	Coconut oil
Sesame	NO	NO	
Lupin	NO	NO	
Milk	NO	NO	
Eggs	NO	NO	
Sulphites >10mg/kg	NO	NO	
Celery	NO	NO	
Mustard	NO	NO	
Fish / Crustaceans / Molluscs	NO	NO	

DIETARY SUITABILITY	Yes/No	Comments
Vegetarian	NO	BEEF GELATINE
Vegan	NO	BEEF GELATINE
Coeliac	NO	WHEAT FLOUR
Halal	NO	
Kosher certified	NO	

OTHER ITEMS OF INTOLERANCE/CLAIMS	Yes/No	Comments

Animal products	YES	BEEF GELATINE
Artificial colours	NO	
Artificial / NI flavourings	NO	
Artificial sweeteners	NO	
Maize products	YES	CORNFLOUR
Cocoa	YES	COCOA POWDER
Coconut	YES	DESICCATED COCONUT
Fruit products	YES	FRUIT CONCENTRATES
Seed products	NO	
Alcohol	NO	
Hydrogenated oils	NO	
GM products	NO	
Low fat	NO	
Fat free	NO	
Gluten free	NO	WHEAT FLOUR
Only natural colours	YES	
Only natural flavourings	YES	
Added salt	NO	
Other (specify)	NO	

MICROBIOLOGICAL & QUALITY STANDARDS	Target	Reject	Frequency
Aerobic TVC (cfu/g)	<1000	>10,000	ANNUALLY
Yeast (cfu/g)	<100/g	>100/g	ANNUALLY
Mould (cfu/g)	<100/g	>100/g	ANNUALLY
Coliforms (cfu/g)	ND IN 1g	PRESENT IN 1g	ANNUALLY
<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>			
<i>Salmonella</i> spp.	ND IN 25g	PRESENT IN 25g	ANNUALLY
Average sweet weight	g	Sweet diameter	mm
Sweet length	mm	Sweet height / length	mm

DISTRIBUTION & STORAGE	Shelf life	18 MONTHS	BEST BEFORE	
	Storage conditions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT		
Net weight (inc. wraps)	3KG	T1 & T2 weights	2955	2910
Net weight	3KG	Pack dimensions (mm)	80x280x350	
Packs per outer	4 PACKS	Cases per layer	10	
Net case weight	12 KG	Layers per pallet	7	
Gross case weight	13.2 KG	Cases per pallet	70	
Case dimensions (mm)	397x297x200	Pallet dimensions (mm)	1000 x 1200 x 1565	
Pack barcode	086232440005	Case barcode	10086232440002	

PACKAGING	Material	Weight		Material	Weight
Bag	Clear PET bag	g	Label	Pre-printed self-adhesive label	2.28 g
Case	Cardboard box	489 g	Outer label	Pre-printed self-adhesive label	2.28 g

DATE	22 <sup>nd</sup> February 2018
VERSION	VERSION 5
Completed by	Amelia Bustelo
COMMENTS/ AMENDS	Sulphites in the finished product are <10mg/kg.  On Ingredients list amended colouring name from Curcumin EU regulations to Turmeric Oleoresin, FDA regulations. Removed chlorophylls as they were over-declared. Added additional information in the packaging section

Tangerine Confectionery Ltd. hereby confirms that the specified product conforms to and is manufactured in accordance with all relevant European and UK legislation.